2026 BORO ROLL-OFF CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND

BEST TWO OUT OF THREE BAKER GAMES

#1 Miamisburg
198-175
169-166

#8 Mississinawa Valley

#4 Riverside
182-169-215
190-161-160

#5 Emmanuel Christian

STEP LADDER FINAL

BOYS DIVISION

#6 Dayton Christian
214-232
186-205
#3 Shawnee

CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH

#7 Centerville JV
129-132
218-206

#2 Springboro

#4 Dayton Christian
136-179-124
172-179-171

#1 Miamisburg

#1 Miamisburg
148-188
114-135
#8 Shawnee

#4 Dayton Christian
177-116-167
170-151-177

#5 Centerville

#6 Mississinawa Valley
160-121
180-158

#3 Springboro

#7 Emmanuel Christian
153-117
167-191

#2 Bellefontaine

#4 Dayton Christian
218-191 #4 Dayton Christian
127-162 205-201
#3 Riverside 170-145
#2 Springboro
BOYS CHAMPIONS:
Miamisburg
GIRLS DIVISION
STEP LADDER FINAL
#4 Centerville
157-178-139 #3 Springboro
184-143-156 216-140-163
#3 Springboro 183-176-179
#2 Bellefontaine

CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH

#2 Bellefontaine
189-166-189
178-173-145

#1 Miamisburg

GIRLS CHAMPIONS:
Bellefontaine




Team Standings

Boro Roll-Off Saturday, January 24, 2026
Team Team Team Baker Baker Baker Baker Baker Baker Baker Tourney

Boys Division Gamel Game2 Total | Gamel Game2 Game3 Gamed4 Game5 Game6 Total Total
1 Miamisburg 1007 1006 2013 190 225 191 209 181 241 1237 3250
2 Springboro 768 893 1661 212 213 159 200 189 170 1143 2804
3 Shawnee 806 870 1676 213 175 117 212 165 169 1051 2727
4 Riverside (DeGraff) 848 742 1590 161 147 136 129 174 155 902 2492
5 Emmanuel Christian 678 830 1508 160 193 135 153 126 201 968 2476
6  Dayton Christian 835 694 1529 170 126 133 180 146 164 919 2448
7 Centerville JV 656 688 1344 143 169 158 186 168 170 994 2338
8 Mississinawa Valley 713 657 1370 148 144 148 174 131 149 894 2264
9 Chaminade Julienne 707 619 1326 169 117 119 166 147 119 837 2163
10 Patriot Preparatory Academy 549 628 1177 95 120 124 106 90 92 627 1804

Total Pins: 7567 7627 15194 1661 1629 1420 1715 1517 1630 9572

Team Field Average: 756.70 762.70 759.70 166.10 162.90 142.00 171.50 151.70 163.00 159.53

Team Team Team Baker Baker Baker Baker Baker Baker Baker Tourney

Girls Division Gamel Game2 Total | Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Total Total

1 Miamisburg 897 890 1787 153 173 162 166 183 137 974 2761
2 Bellefontaine 822 840 1662 149 158 148 192 169 184 1000 2662
3 Springboro 891 710 1601 160 156 191 173 170 123 973 2574
4 Dayton Christian 733 763 1496 148 132 161 112 167 188 908 2404
5 Centerville 687 748 1435 147 139 138 151 156 194 925 2360
6 Mississinawa Valley 706 667 1373 143 144 136 112 118 157 810 2183
7 Emmanuel Christian 676 680 1356 127 131 138 130 135 128 789 2145
8 Shawnee 593 676 1269 110 106 127 136 132 114 725 1994
9 Mason 621 569 1190 134 123 117 128 127 156 785 1975
10 Chaminade Julienne 611 534 1145 152 161 102 112 97 119 743 1888
11 Bellefontaine JV 536 571 1107 127 112 148 110 127 118 742 1849
12 Patriot Preparatory Academy 462 493 955 108 101 88 138 107 125 667 1622

Total Pins: 8235 8141 16376 1658 1636 1656 1660 1688 1743 10041
Team Field Average: 686.25 678.42 682.33 138.17 136.33 138.00 138.33 140.67 145.25 139.46



Individual
Standings

Boro Roll-Off Saturday, January 24, 2026
Bowler School Gamel Game?2 Total

1 Zach Masters Miamisburg 223 223 446
2 Grant Drusen Miamisburg 214 210 424
3  Gabe Amos Emmanuel Christian 192 225 417
4  Christopher Hoyte, Jr. Patriot Preparatory Academy 192 223 415
5 Andrew Parker Miamisburg 177 225 402
6 Kayden Reboulet Miamisburg 212 189 401
7 Colton Dickerson Springboro 174 220 394
8 Conner Hicks Dayton Christian 204 184 388
9 Cooper Crouch Riverside (DeGraff) 214 172 386
10 Dorian Green Shawnee 190 191 381
11 Jace Lemly Riverside (DeGraff) 199 181 380
12 Elijah Vince Shawnee 204 171 375
13 Carson Dill Springboro 148 194 342
14 James Chapman Miamisburg 181 159 340
15 Grayson Wilkerson Mississinawa Valley 213 126 339
16 Adam Zimmer Springboro 160 172 332
16 Ayden Haynes Shawnee 164 168 332
18 Ben Zhang Dayton Christian 167 164 331
19 Braden Bodine Springboro 158 168 326
20 Landon Werstler Centerville JV 176 142 318
21 Zayne Green Shawnee 135 182 317
22 Lewis McClanahan Emmanuel Christian 133 177 310
23 Carson Manning Riverside (DeGraff) 163 140 303
24 Camden Pullins Chaminade Julienne 173 128 301
25 Nik Pacifico Dayton Christian 174 126 300
26 TJ Cooley Mississinawa Valley 148 150 298
27 Ryan Koch Emmanuel Christian 129 164 293
28 Dayshawn Brimmer Patriot Preparatory Academy 120 169 289
29 Carson Gilmore Centerville JV 131 154 285
30 Greyson Godwin Riverside (DeGraff) 142 139 281
31 Camdyn Bro Centerville JV 131 144 275
32 Tristen Gibson Mississinawa Valley 124 148 272
33 Sub Bowler1 Shawnee 113 158 271
34 JohnlJu Dayton Christian 125 131 256
35 Nate Hallock Dayton Christian 165 89 254
36 Sub Bowler 2 Chaminade Julienne 143 99 242
37 Sub Bowler 1 Emmanuel Christian 116 125 241
38 Kayden Peoples Riverside (DeGraff) 130 110 240
39 EliVulcan Patriot Preparatory Academy 105 133 238
40 Dominic Talley Patriot Preparatory Academy 132 103 235
41 Sub Bowler 1 Mississinawa Valley 102 103 205
42 Sub Bowler 1 Chaminade Julienne 81 101 182



43
44
45
46
46
48
49
50
50
52
53
53
55
56

Vincent Vo

Josh Wright

Sub Bowler 3
Nate Flora
Nathan Hancock
Alex Murphy
Xavion Fleming
David Nickoson
Sub Bowler 1
Zachariah McKeeth
Graham Burkhart
Jack Boehm
Griffin Litteral
Landon Wales

Chaminade Julienne
Chaminade Julienne
Chaminade Julienne
Emmanuel Christian
Springboro
Chaminade Julienne
Mississinawa Valley
Centerville JV
Springboro
Mississinawa Valley
Centerville JV
Centerville JV
Emmanuel Christian
Centerville JV

Boys Total Pins:
Boys Field Ave.:

176

134

128
126
120

108
98

7567
140.13

148
143
139
139

130
128

120

7627
141.24

176
148
143
139
139
134
130
128
128
126
120
120
108
98

15194
140.69




Individual
Standings

Boro Roll-Off Saturday, January 24, 2026
Bowler School Gamel Game?2 Total

1 Gracie Hood Bellefontaine 227 227 454
2 Brooklyn Barnett Miamisburg 180 234 414
3 Madilyn Zinn Miamisburg 212 184 396
4  Millie Large Springboro 244 145 389
5 Dana Owens Centerville 158 226 384
6 Alivia Lawson Dayton Christian 147 232 379
7 Chloe Heminger Bellefontaine 170 190 360
8 Nevaeh Chapman Miamisburg 179 178 357
9 Riley Blom Miamisburg 204 148 352
10 Cara Brooks Springboro 191 154 345
11 Storm Fuller Shawnee 134 199 333
12 Madi Householder Springboro 148 166 314
13 Addison Presser Bellefontaine 170 143 313
14 Addi Ault Centerville 160 152 312
15 Emma Koch Emmanuel Christian 128 176 304
15 Cayde Neukam Mississinawa Valley 160 144 304
17 Kalyssa Meisner Emmanuel Christian 158 142 300
18 Allie Cross Springboro 172 125 297
18 Moriah Amos Emmanuel Christian 150 147 297
20 Maddie Green Dayton Christian 149 147 296
21 Gentry Newbauer Mississinawa Valley 137 150 287
22 Rylee Anderson Bellefontaine 129 156 285
23 Kyrah Moon Bellefontaine JV 133 151 284
24 Lily Millhouse Dayton Christian 153 130 283
25 Abby Boehm Centerville 166 116 282
26 Kinsey Schoening Dayton Christian 139 142 281
27 Lacey Doll Mason 161 114 275
28 Taitum Wade Shawnee 128 146 274
28 Danika Neargarder Mississinawa Valley 137 137 274
30 Iris Schneider Mississinawa Valley 143 127 270
31 Shamyah Harrison Patriot Preparatory Academy 87 173 260
32 Charis Rund Dayton Christian 145 112 257
33 Emma Astudillo Springboro 136 120 256
34 Kodi Palmer Bellefontaine 126 124 250
35 Kylie Faller Mason 151 98 249
36 Emma Clevinger Centerville 111 135 246
37 Isabelle Gunnett Bellefontaine JV 123 122 245
38 Aubrey DeWood Mason 114 129 243
39 Dani Fuchs Chaminade Julienne 127 112 239
40 Brittany Williams Patriot Preparatory Academy 134 98 232
41 Mati Vicek Chaminade Julienne 120 111 231
42 Norah Twiddy Chaminade Julienne 97 131 228



42
44
45
46
47
47
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
59
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Isabella Wertz
Dai Bajana
Kaylee Siemon
Kyann Collins
Sub Bowler 1
Amillia Grambling
Esther Stanich
Jalinn Harris
Nevaeh Boyer
Madi Gordon
Kaliyah Perry
Nakeisha Vulcan
Cassie Vo
Taylor Short
Sub Bowler 1
Austin Brewer
Mia Carter
Sarah Hayath
Grace Whetstone
Ava Hill

Jailyn Gahret
Tierney Flynn
Addalyn Glodek
Olivia Howard
Sub Bowler 1

Shawnee

Chaminade Julienne
Emmanuel Christian
Centerville

Mason

Bellefontaine JV
Bellefontaine JV

Patriot Preparatory Academy
Bellefontaine JV

Miamisburg

Patriot Preparatory Academy
Patriot Preparatory Academy
Chaminade Julienne
Mississinawa Valley
Shawnee

Miamisburg

Emmanuel Christian

Mason

Emmanuel Christian
Shawnee

Mississinawa Valley

Mason

Shawnee

Shawnee

Chaminade Julienne

Girls Total Pins:
Girls Field Ave.:

118
134
125
92
90
102
97
85
81

67
89
133
129

122

115

110

105
103

8235
137.25

110
91
97

119

110
98

102
98
98

146
74
50

128

118

118

109

93

89

8141
135.68

228
225
222
211
200
200
199
183
179
146
141
139
133
129
128
122
118
118
115
110
109
105
103
93
89

16376
136.47




