

2026 BORO ROLL-OFF CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND

BEST TWO OUT OF THREE BAKER GAMES

BOYS DIVISION

#1 Miamisburg 198-175 169-166
#8 Mississinawa Valley
#4 Riverside 182-169-215 190-161-160
#5 Emmanuel Christian
#6 Dayton Christian 214-232 186-205
#3 Shawnee
#7 Centerville JV 129-132 218-206
#2 Springboro

STEP LADDER FINAL

#4 Dayton Christian 218-191 127-162
#3 Riverside

#4 Dayton Christian 205-201 170-145
#2 Springboro

CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH

#4 Dayton Christian 136-179-124 172-179-171
#1 Miamisburg

**BOYS CHAMPIONS:
Miamisburg**

GIRLS DIVISION

#1 Miamisburg 148-188 114-135
#8 Shawnee
#4 Dayton Christian 177-116-167 170-151-177
#5 Centerville
#6 Mississinawa Valley 160-121 180-158
#3 Springboro
#7 Emmanuel Christian 153-117 167-191
#2 Bellefontaine

STEP LADDER FINAL

#4 Centerville 157-178-139 184-143-156
#3 Springboro

#3 Springboro 216-140-163 183-176-179
#2 Bellefontaine

CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH

#2 Bellefontaine 189-166-189 178-173-145
#1 Miamisburg

**GIRLS CHAMPIONS:
Bellefontaine**



Boro Roll-Off

Team Standings

Saturday, January 24, 2026

	Team			Baker						Tourney		
	Game 1	Game 2	Total	Game 1	Game 2	Game 3	Game 4	Game 5	Game 6	Total	Total	
<u>Boys Division</u>												
1	Miamisburg	1007	1006	2013	190	225	191	209	181	241	1237	3250
2	Springboro	768	893	1661	212	213	159	200	189	170	1143	2804
3	Shawnee	806	870	1676	213	175	117	212	165	169	1051	2727
4	Riverside (DeGraff)	848	742	1590	161	147	136	129	174	155	902	2492
5	Emmanuel Christian	678	830	1508	160	193	135	153	126	201	968	2476
6	Dayton Christian	835	694	1529	170	126	133	180	146	164	919	2448
7	Centerville JV	656	688	1344	143	169	158	186	168	170	994	2338
8	Mississinawa Valley	713	657	1370	148	144	148	174	131	149	894	2264
9	Chaminade Julianne	707	619	1326	169	117	119	166	147	119	837	2163
10	Patriot Preparatory Academy	549	628	1177	95	120	124	106	90	92	627	1804
Total Pins:		7567	7627	15194	1661	1629	1420	1715	1517	1630	9572	
Team Field Average:		756.70	762.70	759.70	166.10	162.90	142.00	171.50	151.70	163.00	159.53	

	Team			Baker						Tourney		
	Game 1	Game 2	Total	Game 1	Game 2	Game 3	Game 4	Game 5	Game 6	Total	Total	
<u>Girls Division</u>												
1	Miamisburg	897	890	1787	153	173	162	166	183	137	974	2761
2	Bellefontaine	822	840	1662	149	158	148	192	169	184	1000	2662
3	Springboro	891	710	1601	160	156	191	173	170	123	973	2574
4	Dayton Christian	733	763	1496	148	132	161	112	167	188	908	2404
5	Centerville	687	748	1435	147	139	138	151	156	194	925	2360
6	Mississinawa Valley	706	667	1373	143	144	136	112	118	157	810	2183
7	Emmanuel Christian	676	680	1356	127	131	138	130	135	128	789	2145
8	Shawnee	593	676	1269	110	106	127	136	132	114	725	1994
9	Mason	621	569	1190	134	123	117	128	127	156	785	1975
10	Chaminade Julianne	611	534	1145	152	161	102	112	97	119	743	1888
11	Bellefontaine JV	536	571	1107	127	112	148	110	127	118	742	1849
12	Patriot Preparatory Academy	462	493	955	108	101	88	138	107	125	667	1622
Total Pins:		8235	8141	16376	1658	1636	1656	1660	1688	1743	10041	
Team Field Average:		686.25	678.42	682.33	138.17	136.33	138.00	138.33	140.67	145.25	139.46	



Individual Standings

Boro Roll-Off

Saturday, January 24, 2026

	<u>Bowler</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Game 1</u>	<u>Game 2</u>	<u>Total</u>
1	Zach Masters	Miamisburg	223	223	446
2	Grant Drusen	Miamisburg	214	210	424
3	Gabe Amos	Emmanuel Christian	192	225	417
4	Christopher Hoyte, Jr.	Patriot Preparatory Academy	192	223	415
5	Andrew Parker	Miamisburg	177	225	402
6	Kayden Reboulet	Miamisburg	212	189	401
7	Colton Dickerson	Springboro	174	220	394
8	Conner Hicks	Dayton Christian	204	184	388
9	Cooper Crouch	Riverside (DeGraff)	214	172	386
10	Dorian Green	Shawnee	190	191	381
11	Jace Lemly	Riverside (DeGraff)	199	181	380
12	Elijah Vince	Shawnee	204	171	375
13	Carson Dill	Springboro	148	194	342
14	James Chapman	Miamisburg	181	159	340
15	Grayson Wilkerson	Mississinawa Valley	213	126	339
16	Adam Zimmer	Springboro	160	172	332
16	Ayden Haynes	Shawnee	164	168	332
18	Ben Zhang	Dayton Christian	167	164	331
19	Braden Bodine	Springboro	158	168	326
20	Landon Werstler	Centerville JV	176	142	318
21	Zayne Green	Shawnee	135	182	317
22	Lewis McClanahan	Emmanuel Christian	133	177	310
23	Carson Manning	Riverside (DeGraff)	163	140	303
24	Camden Pullins	Chaminade Julienne	173	128	301
25	Nik Pacifico	Dayton Christian	174	126	300
26	TJ Cooley	Mississinawa Valley	148	150	298
27	Ryan Koch	Emmanuel Christian	129	164	293
28	Dayshawn Brimmer	Patriot Preparatory Academy	120	169	289
29	Carson Gilmore	Centerville JV	131	154	285
30	Greyson Godwin	Riverside (DeGraff)	142	139	281
31	Camdyn Bro	Centerville JV	131	144	275
32	Tristen Gibson	Mississinawa Valley	124	148	272
33	Sub Bowler 1	Shawnee	113	158	271
34	John Ju	Dayton Christian	125	131	256
35	Nate Hallock	Dayton Christian	165	89	254
36	Sub Bowler 2	Chaminade Julienne	143	99	242
37	Sub Bowler 1	Emmanuel Christian	116	125	241
38	Kayden Peoples	Riverside (DeGraff)	130	110	240
39	Eli Vulcan	Patriot Preparatory Academy	105	133	238
40	Dominic Talley	Patriot Preparatory Academy	132	103	235
41	Sub Bowler 1	Mississinawa Valley	102	103	205
42	Sub Bowler 1	Chaminade Julienne	81	101	182

43	Vincent Vo	Chaminade Julienne	176		176
44	Josh Wright	Chaminade Julienne		148	148
45	Sub Bowler 3	Chaminade Julienne		143	143
46	Nate Flora	Emmanuel Christian		139	139
46	Nathan Hancock	Springboro		139	139
48	Alex Murphy	Chaminade Julienne	134		134
49	Xavion Fleming	Mississinawa Valley		130	130
50	David Nickoson	Centerville JV		128	128
50	Sub Bowler 1	Springboro	128		128
52	Zachariah McKeeth	Mississinawa Valley	126		126
53	Graham Burkhart	Centerville JV	120		120
53	Jack Boehm	Centerville JV		120	120
55	Griffin Litteral	Emmanuel Christian	108		108
56	Landon Wales	Centerville JV	98		98

Boys Total Pins:	7567	7627	15194
Boys Field Ave.:	140.13	141.24	140.69



Individual Standings

Boro Roll-Off

Saturday, January 24, 2026

	<u>Bowler</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Game 1</u>	<u>Game 2</u>	<u>Total</u>
1	Gracie Hood	Bellefontaine	227	227	454
2	Brooklyn Barnett	Miamisburg	180	234	414
3	Madilyn Zinn	Miamisburg	212	184	396
4	Millie Large	Springboro	244	145	389
5	Dana Owens	Centerville	158	226	384
6	Alivia Lawson	Dayton Christian	147	232	379
7	Chloe Heminger	Bellefontaine	170	190	360
8	Nevaeh Chapman	Miamisburg	179	178	357
9	Riley Blom	Miamisburg	204	148	352
10	Cara Brooks	Springboro	191	154	345
11	Storm Fuller	Shawnee	134	199	333
12	Madi Householder	Springboro	148	166	314
13	Addison Presser	Bellefontaine	170	143	313
14	Addi Ault	Centerville	160	152	312
15	Emma Koch	Emmanuel Christian	128	176	304
15	Cayde Neukam	Mississinawa Valley	160	144	304
17	Kalyssa Meisner	Emmanuel Christian	158	142	300
18	Allie Cross	Springboro	172	125	297
18	Moriah Amos	Emmanuel Christian	150	147	297
20	Maddie Green	Dayton Christian	149	147	296
21	Gentry Newbauer	Mississinawa Valley	137	150	287
22	Rylee Anderson	Bellefontaine	129	156	285
23	Kyrah Moon	Bellefontaine JV	133	151	284
24	Lily Millhouse	Dayton Christian	153	130	283
25	Abby Boehm	Centerville	166	116	282
26	Kinsey Schoening	Dayton Christian	139	142	281
27	Lacey Doll	Mason	161	114	275
28	Taitum Wade	Shawnee	128	146	274
28	Danika Nearing	Mississinawa Valley	137	137	274
30	Iris Schneider	Mississinawa Valley	143	127	270
31	Shamyah Harrison	Patriot Preparatory Academy	87	173	260
32	Charis Rund	Dayton Christian	145	112	257
33	Emma Astudillo	Springboro	136	120	256
34	Kodi Palmer	Bellefontaine	126	124	250
35	Kylie Faller	Mason	151	98	249
36	Emma Clevinger	Centerville	111	135	246
37	Isabelle Gunnett	Bellefontaine JV	123	122	245
38	Aubrey DeWood	Mason	114	129	243
39	Dani Fuchs	Chaminade Julienne	127	112	239
40	Brittany Williams	Patriot Preparatory Academy	134	98	232
41	Mati Vlcek	Chaminade Julienne	120	111	231
42	Norah Twiddy	Chaminade Julienne	97	131	228

42	Isabella Wertz	Shawnee	118	110	228
44	Dai Bajana	Chaminade Julienne	134	91	225
45	Kaylee Siemon	Emmanuel Christian	125	97	222
46	Kyann Collins	Centerville	92	119	211
47	Sub Bowler 1	Mason	90	110	200
47	Amillia Grambling	Bellefontaine JV	102	98	200
49	Esther Stanich	Bellefontaine JV	97	102	199
50	Jalinn Harris	Patriot Preparatory Academy	85	98	183
51	Nevaeh Boyer	Bellefontaine JV	81	98	179
52	Madi Gordon	Miamisburg		146	146
53	Kalayah Perry	Patriot Preparatory Academy	67	74	141
54	Nakeisha Vulcan	Patriot Preparatory Academy	89	50	139
55	Cassie Vo	Chaminade Julienne	133		133
56	Taylor Short	Mississinawa Valley	129		129
57	Sub Bowler 1	Shawnee		128	128
58	Austin Brewer	Miamisburg	122		122
59	Mia Carter	Emmanuel Christian		118	118
59	Sarah Hayath	Mason		118	118
61	Grace Whetstone	Emmanuel Christian	115		115
62	Ava Hill	Shawnee	110		110
63	Jailyn Gahret	Mississinawa Valley		109	109
64	Tierney Flynn	Mason	105		105
65	Addalyn Glodek	Shawnee	103		103
66	Olivia Howard	Shawnee		93	93
67	Sub Bowler 1	Chaminade Julienne		89	89

Girls Total Pins:	8235	8141	16376
Girls Field Ave.:	137.25	135.68	136.47